

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 4617 of 2025

=====
ANSUYA LOTANBHAI MAHALE & ORS.
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.
=====

=====
Appearance:

MR PRIT U SHAH(11054) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3
MS NIDHI M SHETH(11043) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3
DIPAKKUMAR D PRAJAPATI(9318) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MS PS PALMER(1456) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1
=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 24/08/2026

ORDER

Stand over to 7.1.2027. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till then.

Manshi

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)